 Variant with rotary knob
 Actuator
with mechani cal stops
 Actuator
with potentio meters
 Tested to VDI 6022
 05/2015
HY

 2
 K  5  –  2.1  – 21
 Order example
 VFC
  VFC  /  100  /  E01
 Type
VFC Volume flow controller
 Nominal size [mm]
80
100
125
160
200
250
 Actuator
 No entry: manual operation
 For example
E01 24 V AC/DC, 3-point, potentiometer
E03 24 V AC/DC, modulating 2 – 10 V DC,
potentiometer
M01 24 V AC/DC, 3-point, mechanical stops
 Order code
VFC/100/E03
Nominal size 100 mm
Actuator Variable volume flow, 24 V AC/DC, potentiometer, control  signal 0 to 10 V DC
 CAV controllers
 Quick sizing
 05/2015  –
 VFC
 DE/en
 2
 K  5  –  2.1  – 22
 Air-regenerated noise
 Quick sizing tables
provide a good overview
of the room sound
pressure levels that can
be expected.  Approximate
intermediate  values can
be  interpolated. Precise
intermediate values and
spectral data can be
calculated with our
Easy  Product Finder
design  programme.
 The first selection criteria
for the nominal size are
the actual volume flow
rates min and max.
The  quick sizing tables
are  based on normally
accepted attenuation
levels. If the sound
pressure level exceeds
the required level, a larger
VAV terminal unit and/or
a  silencer is required.
Quick sizing: Sound pressure level at differential pressure 50 Pa
Nominal size
Air-regenerated noise Case-radiated noise
① ② ③ ④ ①
LPA LPA1 LPA2
l/s m³/h dB(A)
80
6 22 25 <15 <15 <15 <15
10 36 28 16 <15 <15 <15
20 72 33 21 <15 <15 <15
42 151 39 27 18 16 17
100
6 22 29 15 <15 <15 <15
15 54 33 20 <15 <15 15
30 108 37 26 18 17 18
65 234 41 33 26 25 21